= BlueCross BlueShield
of Texas

Authorizations
User Guide

Check eligibility and benefits online first to determine if the patient’s policy requires prior
authorization for the service and/or procedure code(s). To learn more about checking
eligibility and benefits via Availity, refer to the Eligibility and Benefits User Guide.

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas, a Division of Health Care Service Corporation, a Mutual Legal Reserve Company, an Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association
Blue Cross®, Blue Shield® and the Cross and Shield Symbols are registered service marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield Plans.

Authorizations is an online prior
authorization tool in Availity®
Essentials that allows providers to
submit inpatient admissions and
select outpatient services
handled by Blue Cross and Blue
Shield of Texas.

Using this tool increases administrative
efficiencies by permitting users to access
and verify status of requests, upload
supporting clinical documentation when
required, update requests, and obtain
printable confirmation for your records.

Not registered with Availity Essentials?

Complete the online guided registration
process today via Availity, at no cost.
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User Guide Topics Page 2 of 15

The following instructions show how users' access Authorizations via Availity Essentials and how Availity
Administrators and/or users will add providers information to your organization’s account.

~ / ;L @ e~ = ~e _
SIEPH = Sigg” & (Jizod @& [(Sizgd
> Login to Availity > Access Authorizations > Review and Submit > Submission Tips,
Essentials via Availity Essentials > Attach clinical records FAC_IS an.dhsuptl)aor.‘t FO
> Setup Availity > Start Authorization (if applicable) :Sstlzt wit t_su mitting
uthorization
Manage My request > View and Update

requests via Availity

IR IET L0 2, Auth/Referral Inquiry Essentials

> Add Service and
I Provider Information
-

v
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Step 1: Availity Login & MMO Setup Page 3 of 15
Assigned users can access this tool é Availity e > Select the Tax ID Type: Add Provider X
by following the instructions below: —  __~ = _ « EIN - Employee

s~ \\ LT T EEEEEEmEmEm—_— ~
{ Signin \ Identification Number /" LET'S FIND YOUR PROVIDER ™
» Goto Avalllty : User D i . _ . . | Fielgs marked with an asterisk * are required. :
o [ Enter your user ID. l : ZSN b SOCIaI Securlty i #* Tax ID Type :
oge . . um er
» Select Avalllty Essentials LOgln “ . i : EIN - Employee Identification Number v l i
1 . . [ » 1 1
» Enter User ID and Password T o Enter the Tax ID and e * Tax ID i
‘ " NP1 number i
» Select Login \ — |/ ) ] || EnterTaxiD l I
Forgot your Forgot your > SEleCt Flnd PrOVIder : :
user ID? password? 1 ¥ National Provider 1D (NPI) H
1 1
\. | Enter NPI I
R —————
[J This is an atypical provider and does not provide health
care, as defined under HIPAA regulations. (Examples
Select Manage My My Account Dashboard include: taxi services, respite services, home and vehicle
Organization from My modifications for those with disabilities)
My Account
ACC_OfJnt Dashboard on the Maintain User |{ Do you need to add many providers to this organization? :
Avalllty homepage ef._dgy_sgr __________ - :- --------------------- |‘ Upload up to 500 at once via a spreadsheet upload. :
Manage My Organization | : : :
“Fiow 1o G o ;
Dental Providers {
Enroliments Center ”
Spaces Management Tool 4 Quick Tips:

EDI Companion Guide

Within Manage My

Manage Providers,

(mmmmmmmmm—————— N

Organization, select ~ Providers @ watcnavigeo Qi

R ————

J

then Add Provider(s)

Search for a provider by name, taxonomy code, or address..

Not for Distribution

- If you have multiple providers to add to your organization, select “Upload
up to 500 at once via spreadsheet upload.”

- For more details, refer to the Manage My Organization User Guide
published in the Provider Tools section of our website.




Step 2: Access Authorizations

Page 4 of 15

» Select Patient Registration from the navigation menu

» Select Authorizations & Referrals

Availity Administrator: Access must first be granted to users by going to
My Account Dashboard - Maintain User or Add User = select roles
Authorization and Referral Inquiry and Authorization and Referral Request.

e » Next, choose Authorization Request

' Quick Tips:

- Return to this page to access the Auth/Referral Inquiry, and
Auth/Referral Dashboard.

—> Select Carelon or eviCore links to start and submit authorization
requests handled by Carelon Medical Benefits Management or
eviCore® healthcare vendors.

.’3{4? Availity # Home A Notifications <P My Favorites ~

Patient Registration - Claims & Payments ~ My Providers - Reporting Payer Spaces ~

v E Eligibility and Benefits Inquiry

_____________________ -
1

“@ Authorizations & Referrals :
...................... !

L EE Patient Care Summary Inquiry

B Authorizations & Referrals

Multi-Payer Authorizations and Referrals

4 1
m Authorization/Referral Inquiry ¢ n Authorization Request Q : n Referral Request Q
@ View Payers © View Payers : @ View Payers
N ————————————————— - —'
m Authorization/Referral @
Dashboard
‘Additional Authorizations and Referrals
¢ Clinical Auth Management Premera Code Check (including Premera and its suite of
plans)

¢ Drug Prior Authorization (Covertyheds)
¢ Carelon Post Acute Solutions

@ Cohere Health T —— - - - - - - -
: Q eviCore (BlueCross BlueShield of Texas) |
____________ -~
\
T e ——— -
1 © Carelon (BCBSTX) |
............. J

Not for Distribution
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Step 2: Start Authorization Page 5 of 15

Select Organization e » Enter the following Patient Information:
Select BCBSTX Payer option * Member D Quick Tip:
Note: This payer option should be selected for all BCBSTX * Relationship to Subscriber > Only required fields
members, including Medicare Advantage members. Select payer « Patient First and Last Name el st To v
BCBSTX Medicaid to start request for Texas Medicaid members. tional fi 'I d lect
* Patient Date of Birth optiona ’f? S se- ec
Show Optional Fields.

» Choose a below Request Type and select Next

* Inpatient Authorization O ® ® O,

i
1
1
. Outpatient Authorization Start an Authorization Add Service Information Rendering Provider/Facility Review and Submit i
i
Transaction Type Organization Payer ] BlueCross BlueShield 1
. = Inpatient Authorization  ABC Organization BCBSTX %5 @ of Texas :
I Authorizations e Feedback 2 |
1
i
SELECTAPAYER e eeemee———— 1
( 3 .
PATIENT INFORMATION 1 SHOW OPTIONAL FIELDS : <=1
Organization - 1 fl

‘ ABGC ORGANIZATION . Select a Patient®

lQ Select... v l

Template(s) optiorat @ Manage Templates Search by any combination of patient name (first and last), DOB, or Member ID.

‘ No template selected -
- N\
) ) ) Member ID - @ Relationship to Subscriber - @ N
Select a template from the list or continue with Payer and Request Type fields. 1
: ‘ ABC12345739 ‘ ‘ Self X - :
Payer- @ 1 1
1 1
- ] B} ) . ]
BCBSTX " 1 Patient First Name - Patient Last Name - 1
1 1
1 1
Request Type - @ : ‘ Jane ‘ ‘ Doe ‘ :
Select Authorization Type - : :
| Patient Date of Birth - :
y ] ]
Outpatient Authorization . . i ‘ 03/30/1974 H
) S Quick Tip: 1 E )
|’ \l \\ ,'
M . » M O e o i o o —’
| i | - Choose Outpatient Authorization to submit =
————— -

Office, Home and Outpatient services.
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Provider Type

» Select Next

REQUESTING PROVIDER

Select a Provider optionzl @

Step 2: Start Authorization (continued)

» Enter the following Requesting Provider information:
NPI Number

* Specialty / Taxonomy

EHOW OFTIONAL FIELDS

Specialty / Taxonomy @

123 Anywhere Street

207V00000X — Obstetrics & Gynecology b

Contact Fax

7651112222

Quick Tip:

- Use Select a Provider to quickly populate

required provider information. Refer to
Manage My Organization User Guide
for additional assistance.

ZIP Code

x T 12345-0000

Page 6 of 15

» Electronic Provider Access (EPA):
* EPA s a tool that enables providers to initiate online pre-service reviews for
out-of-area members and is available to all contracted BCBSTX providers who
are registered Availity users.

* If the member belongs to a different Blues Plan, users will be redirected to the
other Plan’s pre-service review landing page after Step 1 (Start an
Authorization) is complete.

* If the other Blues Plan does not utilize Availity, users will receive a message
that you are being redirected to a third-party site.

» Continue by selecting Accept (if applicable)

Bl Authorizations

Blue Cross Blue Shield Association

You are about to be re-directed to a third-party site away from Availity's secure site, which may require a separate log-in. Availity provides the link to this site for your convenience and
reference only. Availity cannot control such sites, does not necessarily endorse and is not responsible for their content, products, or services. You will remain logged in to Availity.

By clicking "Accept" below, you confirm that you acknowledge and accept the foregoing Terms of use.

-

—— -

v7.110.4

Not for Distribution



Step 2: Check if Authorization is Required - outpatient only Page 7 of 15

e » Select Check if Authorization is Required to determine if authorization is required for outpatient services

CHECK IF AN AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED CHECK IF AN AUTHORIZATION 1S REQUIRED
_________________________ N
. . . B . 1
Q_:_EEG_CE'_ffgtfirfa_“flzl_s_RfEu_'Tfi_} v| Check if Autharization is Required?
Service Type+ @ Place of Service - @
2 - Surgical x v ‘ 22 - On Campus-Qutpatient Hospital x -
> Enter the following information: --------------mmemmommoooo oo >
* Service Type
* Place of Service
PROCEDURE CODE{S) SHOW OPTIOMAL FIELDS
* Procedure Code(s) and Type
Procedure Code - @ Type -
* From Date and To Date
‘ 59510 - CESAREAN DELIVERY - ‘ CPT/HCPCS -
* Procedure Quantity
* Procedure Quantity Type
From Date - To Date -
‘ 02/05/2024 | = ‘ 02/05/2024 ‘ =
» Select Next
Procedure Quantity - @ Procedure Quantity Type -
‘ 1 ‘ ‘ Units x -

& Add another procedure code

Not for Distribution



Step 2: Check if Authorization is Required - outpatient Only (continued)

Page 8 of 15

Results include prior authorization requirements for the entered procedure code(s) — see examples displayed below.

Auth Required

Authorization Required

Service Type
2 - Surgical

Procedure Code 1
29914 - HIP ARTHRO W/FEMOROPLASTY

r----------\
1
1

AUTH REQUIRED

- ——— ———

- —

Vendor Name
BCBSTX

Network Status

Place of Service Service From - To Date

22 - On Campus-Outpatient Hospital NA

Quantity Procedure From - To Date
1 Units 2024-02-15 - 2024-02-15
Message

Procedure codes are supported for preauthorization requirement only and are not used for
benefit determination

Phone
(555) 555-5555

No Auth Required

No Authorization Required

Service Type
2 - Surgical

Procedure Code 1
67875 - CLOSURE OF EYELID BY SUTURE
o o

¢

| Status H

L _rosumRequep
,

CoE T T T yeyy————
Vendor Name
BCBSTX

Network Status

© No Authorizations are required for this request. Click here to return to the portal, or click Next to continue processing this request.

Place of Service Service From - To Date

22 - On Campus-Outpatient Hospital NA

Quantity Procedure From - To Date
1 Units 2024-02-15 - 2024-02-15
Message

Procedure codes are supported for preauthorization requirement only and are not used for
benefit determination

Undetermined
Authorization - Undetermined

Service Type
2 - Surgical

Procedure Code 1
G9354 - 1 or no ct sinus wiin 90d dx

o
f Status 1
1 UNDETERMINED :

| Ty ———

Vendor Name
BCBSTX

Network Status

Lo ] o

Place of Service Service From - To Date

22 - On Campus-Outpatient Hospital NA

Quantity Procedure From - To Date
1 Units 2024-02-15 - 2024-02-15
Message

Procedure codes are supported for preauthorization requirement only and are not used for
benefit determination

Phone

(555) 5555565

Auth Required by Vendor (e.g., Carelon Medical Benefits Management)

Authorization Required

Service Type
2 - Surgical

Procedure Code 1
75635 - CT ANGIO ABDOMINAL ARTERIES

r----------\
1
1

Status 1

AUTH REQUIRED :

- —————

P e L EE L L L P

1 Vendor Name
1 Carelon Medical Benefits Management

N ——————————————— -

Network Status

Lo ]

Place of Service Service From - To Date

22 - On Campus-Cutpatient Hospital NA

Quantity Procedure From - To Date
1 Units 2024-02-15 - 2024-02-15
Message

Procedure codes are supported for preauthorization requirement only and are not used for
benefit determination i

Phone

(555) 555.5555 | Select one of the following

(if applicable):
- Print
- Back (go to previous step)

Not for Distribution

- Next (continue to next step)




Step 2: Add Service Information

Page 9 of 15

(A)

» Add Service Information for Outpatient or Inpatient requests:

Complete the following
for Outpatient Services:

* Service Type
* Place of Service
* From and To Date

* Quantity (visits,
units, or time frames
for the service or
therapy requesting)

* Quantity Type

* Level of Service
(Elective or
Emergency)

* Diagnosis Code(s)

* Procedure Code(s)

» Select Next

Start an Authorization

Add Service Information

Rendering Provider/Facility Review and Submit

@ Complete the following
for Inpatient Services:

DOE, JON Paent )
Member ID Date of Birth Gender @ BlueCross BlueShield
ABC123456789 1978-04-11 NA of Texas
Transaction Type Organization Payer
Outpatient Authorization ABC Organization BCBSTX Service Type
Q SERVICE INFORMATION v omsen s .
) e Place of Service
Senvice Type+ @ Place of Service * ©
73 - Diagnostic Medical x - 22- On Campus-Outpatient Hospital x - e .
| | | Admission Date
From Date- @ To Date -
| 020062024 ‘ =] ‘ 0200672024 ‘ =] Admission Type
Fuanmy, o | ‘OW"W Tre- | (Elective or Emergency)
1 Visits % ~
Lovel o7 Senice - Quantity (Admission
| Elecive x = ‘ d
ays)
DIAGNOSIS CODE(S) o CPTONAL FELDS Qu ] ntlty Type
Diagnosis Code + @ (Days)
R100 - Acute abdomen -
‘© Add another diagnosis code DlagnOSIS COde(s)
(up to 12)
PROCEDURE CODE(S) SHOW GPTIONAL FIELDS PrOCEdU re COdE(S)
Procedure Code* @ Type -
| 74182 - MIRI ABDOMEN W/DYE - ‘ ‘ CPT/HCPCS - |
From Date = To Date +
| 0210612024 ‘ =] ‘ 02/0672024 ‘ =]
Procedure Quantity - @ Procedure Quantity Type -
E | [ =] Select Next
© Add another procsdure cods
MESSAGE SHOW OPTIONAL FIELDS.
Provider Notes options!
4
264 Remaining

Not for Distribution

(B)

Start an Authorization Add Service Information

Rendering Provider/Facility

Review and Submit

DOE, JANE Patient
Member ID
ABC123456789
Transaction Type
Inpatient Autherization

Date of Birth
1983-07-13

Organization
ABC Organization

SERVICE INFORMATION g

Service Type + @

Gender @ BlueCross BlueShield

of Texas
Female

Payer
BCBSTX

SHOW OFTIONAL FIELDS

Place of Service - @

‘ 69 - Matemity x

‘ 21 - Inpatient Hospital x -

Admission Date «

‘ 02/01/2024 ‘ =]

Admission Type =

‘ Elective x

Quantity - @

Quantity Type

[

BE: .

DIAGNOSIS CODE(S)

Diagnesis Code + @

SHOW OPTIONAL FIELDS

082 - Encounter for cesarean delivery without indication

© Add another diagnosis code

PROCEDURE GODE(S)

Procsdure Code - @

SHOW OPTIONAL FIELDS

Type -

59510

‘ CPT/HCPCS e

© Add another procedure code

MESSAGE

Provider Notes optionai

SHOW OPTIONAL FIELDS

4

264 Remaining

o




Step 2: Rendering Provider/Facility Information

Page 10 of 15

» Add the following Service Provider information:

* First Name
* Last Name

¢ NPI Number

* Address
Start an Authorization Add Service Information Rendering Provider/Facility Review and Submit
DOE, JANE patient _ @ BlueCross BlueShield
Member ID Date of Birth Gender A of Texas
ABC123456769 1983-07-13 Female
Transaction Type Organization Payer
Inpatient Authorization ABC Organization BCBSTX

e SERVICE PROVIDER

Select a Provider cpticnat @

Show Optional Fields

| SMITH, JOHN *1234567890* 123 ANYWHERE ST, BEACH CITY, TX. 12345

Rendering Provider Role +

Attending Physician

First Name - Last Name - @
|JOHN | ‘ SMITH

NPI- @

| 1234567890 |

Address Line 1«

| 123 ANYWHERE ST. |

City - State -

ZIP Code -

| BEACH CITY | ‘ TEXAS

x v

| 12345-0000

» Add the following Rendering Provider information:

* First Name

* Last Name

* NPI Number
* Address

» Select Next

e FACILITY

Select a Provider optional @

Quick Tip:

- As areminder, use
Select a Provider to
quickly populate
required provider
information.

Show Optional Fields

‘ ABC HOSPITAL *1234567890 * 999 N. ANYWHERE ST, BEACH CITY, TX. 12345

Rendering Provider Role +

‘ Facility

Name- @

‘ ABC HOSPITAL

NPI- e

‘ 1234567890 ‘

Address Line 1+

‘ 999 N. ANYWHERE ST. ‘

City + State -

ZIP Code -

‘ BEACH GITY ‘ ‘TEXAS

X -

‘ 12345-0000

Lo ] e

Not for Distribution



Step 3: Review, Submit and Submission Response Page 11 of 15

Scroll down the prior authorization request preview screen, e » Authorization Responses will provide the Certification Number
review the information entered for accuracy and make any and the Status will display:

necessary changes prior to submitting the request ) Certified in Total (approved)

» If the information is correct, select Submit ®) Pended (for clinical review)

n Authorization Response Give Fesdhack  [IRET AL e

Transaction ID: 12345678 Customer ID: 111111 Transaction Date: 2024-02-02
Start an Authorization Add Service Information Rendering Provider/Facility Review and Submit DOE. JANE
' Geteat ] o) @ BlueCross BlueShield
DOE, JANE Patent BlueC Blueshield Member ID Diate of Birth Gender o of Texas
Member ID Date of Birth Gender @ . #Zxargss ueShie ABC123456789 03/30/1884 Female
ABC123456789 1984-03-30 Female Tranzaction Type Organization Payer
Transaction Type Organization Payer Inpatient Authorization ABC CLINIC BCBSTX
Inpatient Authorization ABC CLINIC BCBSTX

(m====—= \ Print
Member Information | EBackiosep1 |
1

Nmmmmememem? N e e e i o o T -
Patient Name Patient Date of Birth Patient Gender Q;Certiﬁcﬂe Information 1
DOE, JANE 1984-03-30 Female H :
" N : . . H Certification Number Status

Member ID Relati hip to Sub: b Sub berN o 1
A;?uz;sa?ss S:\fa onsiip fo Stbserbet DLC[)Efj;:NEr e Quick T’p' |\ USS5S3AADF l:

pm— - | - Select Back to Step
— |m to make changes . .. .

l n . ge: » When request is pended, select Add Clinical Documentation
Lmpmpmpph, 4 prior to submitting.

to attach supporting documentation to complete the request

Doe, Jane Patient

m BlueCross BlueShield
Member ID Date of Birth Gender ) @ of Texas
ABC123456789 03/30/1974 Female
Transaction Type Organization Payer
Inpatient Authorization ABC CLINIC BCBSTX

------------- N If clinical documentation is
Quick Tip: ml """"""""""""""""""" > required, users may add up to

------------- 4

6 e Y 10 attachments, with total file
- Instructional messaging will display for : ! size of 40MB. Acceptable file
requests that pend and/or requests that  *.__ e . I types include (.pdf), TIFF (.tif),
cannot be submitted via Availity. el b essage ! JPEG (.jpg), or XML (.xml).
A '\ Please attach supporting documentation for review to complete. ,' »

Not for Distribution



3: Dashboard and View

Results

Page 12 of 15

Authorizations & Referral page

Auth/Referral Dashboard allows users to view
requests submitted to BCBSTX via Availity

Use the Dashboard to complete the following:

* Search for Requests (by Patient Name, Certification
Number, Member ID, Requesting Provider NPI)

* Filter List (by Status, Transaction Type, Organization,
Payer, Date Range)

¢ Check Status

e View and/or Print

-

» Select the request card to view
authorization request details

Access the Auth/Referral Dashboard from the top of the Authorization Response screen or from the

Home » Authorizations & Referrals > Auth/Referral Dashboard

Give Feedback

B Authorization/Referral Dashboard

Quick Tips:

- Requests submitted
in the last 14 days
are displayed first.

Select New Request
to start a new
Authorization from
the Dashboard.

New Request ~ i

W Trash & All Orgs Al Payers EOP, IP i Denied, Error, Incom...
All Items Followed ltems (# Drafts 25 Results - i 2 3 . 9 MNext»
Status [ Last Certificate Number Patient Payer Type Submitted Actions
Updated
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ -
DOE }
1 UG12345678 i BCBSTX Authorization 01/16/2024 — H
7 hours ago JANE = W
g Inpatient H
ABC123456789 H
DOB: 07/13/1963 !
I
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ’,
Sl . DOE, s
nding Review £ UGH9999990 JOHN BCBSTX Authorization 01/31/2024 - ﬁ
7 hours ago Outpatient
ABC999999999
DOB: 041111979
DOE, o
2= NIA JANE BCBSTX Authorization 02/01/2024 =
4 days ago Outpatient
ABC1234567589

DOB: 071131963

Not for Distribution



Step 3: View and Update Results

Page 13 of 15

* Patient Information
e Certification Information

* Service Information

» Select Update to revise
applicable requests

» If applicable, select Add
Attachments, to upload
supporting clinical
documentation

_---------e.-------~
Pis SN

All ltems Followed ltems
DOE, JON
DOB: 04/11/1979
vy

BCBSTX
AB(C999999999 Pending Review
Authprization Last updated
Inpatient 14 minutes ago
Certificate Submitted
Number 02/06/2024
UG999959999

Eal @ B:n;ecross BlueShield

Ll
DOE, JANE
DOB: 07131963
Ty

BCBSTX
ABC123456789
Authérization Last updated
Inpatient 22 hours ago
Certificate Submitted
Number 02/02/2024
UG12345678

E& ggl;;ggss BlueShield

N
Y ———— -

[ Drafts

-

After selecting the request card, the following information displays:

W Trash 25 Results - Al Orgs DAl Payers E] OP, IP, REF i All Statuses
& Print 17 Follow W Trash = Return to List
Transaction I10: 12345678 Customner 1D 11111 Transaction Date: 2024-02-06
DOE, JANE patient | eshield
Member ID Date of Birth Gender @ gfgr:farso ss BluesShie
ABC123456789 1963-07-13 NA
Transaction Type Organization Payer
Inpatient Authorization ABC Organization BCBSTX
o o o o \|
Update | AddAttachments §
1
e e e - /
Certificate Information
Certification Number Status
UG12345678

N

N

Service Information

Place of Service
21 - Inpatient Hospital

Quantity
11 Days

Service Type
1 - Medical Cars

Admission - Discharge Date
2024-02-02 — 2024-02-13

Admission Type
Elective

Diagnosis Code 1
ROG00 - Dyspnea unspecified

Procedure Code 1 (CPT/HCPCS)
MNOSRVC

Not for Distribution



Step 3: Auth/Referral Inquiry
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Access the Auth/Referral Inquiry from

the Authorization & Referral page » Select Submit

» Enter the required information

» Select Organization
. * PATIENT INFORMATION SHOW OFTIONAL FIELDS
» Select BCBSTX Payer option _
Select a Patient @ (Enter one or more to search: patient name (first or last), DOB, or Member ID.)
» Choose a Request Type: [o et v
° |npatient Authorization IMember D - @ Relationship to Subscriber- @
‘ ABC123456789 | | Self ¥ -‘
* OQutpatient Authorization
Patient Date of Birth +
» Select Next ‘ 041111579 ‘ =
*Select this Payer option for all BCBSTX members, including REQUESTING PROVIDER S
Medicare Advantage. Select payer BCBSTX Medicaid to start NP o
request for Texas Medicaid members. [ rzaszarsso |
n Contact Name +
SELECT A PAYER ‘ Jane Smith |
Organization
Contact Phone = Contact Fax =
ABC Clinic -
] ‘ (555 555-5555 | | (555 555-5555
Payer @
BCBSTX P | SERVICE INFORMATION o SHOW OPTIONAL FIELDS
| e e e e
‘ From Date - To Date »
Request Type : ‘ 01/30/2024 ‘ & | 0200672024 =)
Inpatient Authorization x v 1 i
| Authorization or Referral Number optionz1
I‘ ‘ UG12345678
- % e -
f-““} Auth/Referral Inquiry can be used to view.... (m====
Cl Submit o
| Next ! l :, Enter Service Dates and/or
> Requests set-up through an outside vendor. '™ Authorization Certification number

- Requests initiated by phone.

to locate the authorization request.

» View the response for the Auth Inquiry

» Print, Update, Edit and/or Pin to
Dashboard

[ Authorization/Referral Inquiry Results o resassc

Transaction |D: 12345678
DOE, JANE Patient

Customer ID: 11111 Transaction Date: 2024-02-06

Member ID Date of Birth Gender @ BlueCross BlueShield
ABC123456789 1979-04-11 NA 4 of Texas
R ip to iber Name
Subscriber JON DOE
Other Relationship
0 Payer
Outpatient Authorization ABC CLINIG BCBSTX

o ————————————— T ————————

4 \‘

‘ m Update Edit Inquiry Pin to Dashboard 1

1

1

Certificate Information 1

1

Certification Number Status 1

I ueizasere 1

‘ /

So o’
T

Service Information

Service From - To Date
2024-01-02 - 2024-02-06

Place of Service
22 - Cn Campus-Outpatient Hospital

Service Type
Al - Substance Abuse

Diagnosis Code 1
F1020 - Aleohol dependence uncomplicated

Procedure Code 1 (CPT/HCPCS) Quantity
H0015 - Alcohol and/er drug services 12 Units
Status.
Procedure Code 2 (CPTIHCPCS) Quantity
HO015 - Alcohol andlor drug services 12 Units
Status
A

1

1 Rendering Providers

1

1

1 Provider 1

1 Name NPI

/] SMITH, JAMES 1234567890

4 Provider Role Address

Attending 999 N ANYWHERE DR. MOUNTAIN VIEW, XX. 12345-0000
Provider 2
Name NPI
ABC CLINIC 1999999999
Provider Role Address

Provider Organization 123 ANYWHERE DR. MOUNTAIN VIEW, XX. 12345-0000

Requests submitted by a different provider
organization.

Not for Distribution

Provider 3

Name NPI

ABC MEMORIAL HOSRITAL 1000000000
Provider Role Address

Facility 555 5. ANYWHERE DR. MOUNTAIN VIEW, XX 12345-0000




Step 4: Submission Tips & Support Page 15 of 15

Refer to the Submission Tips listed below to further assist with submissions.

Requested Service Request Type Service Type Place of Treatment
Partial Hospitalization for MH — Mental Health
Behavioral Health and/or Outpatient Authorization 52 — Partial Hospitalization
Substance Abuse Al — Substance Abuse

12 — Home

Home Health Care and

I e Outpatient Authorization 42 — Home Health Care Note: Ensure the appropriate procedure

code(s) for Home Health Care or Home
Infusion Therapy are entered on the request.

Skilled Nursing Care Outpatient Authorization AG — Skilled Nursing Care 12 — Home
Private Duty Nursing Outpatient Authorization 74 — Private Duty Nursing 12 —Home
Long Term Acute Care Inpatient Authorization 54 — Long Term Care 21 — Inpatient Hospital
= ) . ) ) =3 Availity is a trademark of Availity, LLC, a separate company that operates a health information network to provide electronic information
. : Education or training, contact BCBSTX Provider Education Consultants : exchange services to medical professionals. Availity provides administrative services to BCBSTX. BCBSTX makes no endorsement,
Have qu estions or need 1 . . . . . 1 representations or warranties regarding third party vendors and the products and services they offer.
.. . 1 Be sure to include your name, direct contact information & Tax ID and/or billing NPI.
addlt'onal educatlon? : Technical Availit rt tact Availity Client S q t 800-282-4548 : The information provided in this user guide is proprietary and confidential information of BCBSTX pursuant of Provider’s BCBSTX participation
-282- 1
1 echnical Avallity support, contact Availity Liient >ervices a 1 agreements. This information is not to be distrusted or shared with unauthorized individuals without the express approval of BCBSTX.

Information provided by Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas is for informational and educational purposes only and is not a substitute for the independent medical judgment of a physician or other health care provider, nor is the information presented intended to replace or supersede any requirements set forth in your contract with
BCBSTX. Any samples in this presentation are for illustrative and/or educational purposes only and should not be relied on in determining how a specific Provider will be reimbursed. In the event of a conflict between the information in this presentation and your contract, your contract will control.

Carelon Medical Benefits Management is an independent company that has contracted with BCBSTX to provide utilization management services for members with coverage through BCBSTX. eviCore is an independent specialty medical benefits management company that provides utilization management services for BCBSTX. eviCore is
wholly responsible for its own products and services. BCBSTX makes no endorsement, representations or warranties regarding third party vendors and the products and services they offer.

Not for Distribution



